
 
 

2008-2009 Research Partners 
 

Country Research Center Contact 

Argentina Graciela Romer y Asociados 
Ms. Graciela C. Römer 
graciela@romer.com.ar 
(+54-11) 4345-2864/5 

Azerbaijan International Center for Social Research 
Dr. Tair Faradov 
tfaradov@yahoo.com  
(+99 412) 492 27 34/672 22 49    

Brazil IBOPE 
Ms. Marcia Cavallari 
Marcia.Cavallari@ibope.com.br 
+55 11 3066-1500   

WorldPublicOpinion.org  
(January 2008) 

Dr. Stephen Weber 
sweber@pipa.org 
+1 202 232 7500 

China  
Fudan Media and Public Opinion Research 

Center (FMORC), Fudan University 
(August 2008) 

 

Dr. Baohua Zhou 
zhoubaohua@yeah.net 

Hong Kong Hong Kong University  
Public Opinion Programme 

Dr. Robert Chung 
robert.chung@hku.hk 
+852 2859-2988 

Macau University of Macau 
Dr.  Angus, W.H. Cheong 
anguswhc@umac.mo  
+853 8397 4437 

Taiwan TVBS 
Mr. Wang Yeh-Ding 
ydwang@tvbs.com.tw 
+886-2-23568961 

Egypt Attitude Market Research 
Mr. Mohamed Al Gendy 
mgendy@attitude-eg.com 
+202 22711262 

France Efficience 3 
Mr. Samuel Lee 
samuel.l@efficience3.com  
+33 3 26 79 03 59 

Germany Ri*Questa GmbH 
Dr. Bernhard Rieder 
riquesta.rieder@t-online.de 
+49 (0)7641 934336 
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Chatham House  
(Royal Institute of International Affairs) / 

GlobeScan 
(February 2008) 

Dr. Robin Niblett  
rniblett@chathamhouse.org.uk  
+44 (0)20 7957 5702 
Mr. Lloyd Hetherington 
lloyd.hetherington@globescan.com 
+1 416 962 0707 Great Britain  

Chatham House  
(Royal Institute of International Affairs) 

/Facts International 
(August 2008) 

 

Dr. Robin Niblett  
rniblett@chathamhouse.org.uk  
+44 (0)20 7957 5702 

India Centre for Voting Opinion & Trends in 
Election Research (CVoter) 

Mr. Yashwant Deshmukh 
yashwant@teamcvoter.com 
91 120 4247135  

Indonesia Synovate 
Ms. Eva Yusuf 
Eva.Yusuf@synovate.com 
(+62-21) 2525 608 

Iran WorldPublicOpinion.org 
Dr. Stephen Weber 
sweber@pipa.org 
+1 202 232 7500 

Iraq Asharq Research Center 
Dr. Haitham Numan 
haitham@asharqcenter.com 
+964 770 444 6660  

Italy Demoskopea 
Ms. Clara Mariotti 
mariotti@demoskopea.it 
+39 06 85.37.52.26 

Jordan Center for Strategic Studies,  
University of Jordan 

Dr. Fares Braizat 
f.braizat@gmail.com 
(+962 6) 5300100 

Kenya Research Path Associates Limited 
Mr. Stephen Dimolo Ashers 
steve.ashers@rpa.co.ke 
+254-20-2734770 

Reforma 
(2008) 

Dr. Alejandro Moreno 
alejandro.moreno@reforma.com 
+52 56 28 72 35  Mexico 

Data OPM 
(2009) 

Mr. Pablo Paras 
pp@dataopm.net  
(+55) 5575 1250 

Nigeria Market Trends Research International 
Mr. Michael Umogun 
m.umogun@research-intng.com 
+ 234-1 791 79 87 

Palestinian 
territories Palestinian Center for Public Opinion 

Dr. Nabil Kukali 
kukali@p-ol.com 
(+972-2) 2774846 
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Peru Grupo de Opinión Publica,  
Universidad de Lima 

Dr. Luis Benavente 
lbenaven@correo.ulima.edu.pe 
(+511) 437-6767 

Poland CBOS 
Dr. Miroslawa Grabowska 
m.grabowska@cbos.pl 
(+0-22) 693 47 25 / 693 46 93 

Russia Levada Center 
Ms. Ludmila Khakhulina 
lkhahul@levada.ru  
(+7 095) 229-55-44 

South Korea East Asia Institute  
Dr. Han Wool Jeong  
hwjeong@eai.or.kr 
+82 02-2277-1683 

Spain Elcano Royal Institute 
Mr. Javier Noya 
jnoya@rielcano.org 
+ 34 91 781 6770 

Thailand ABAC Poll Research Center,  
Assumption University 

Dr. Noppadon Kannika 
noppadonknn@au.edu 
+66-2-719-1550 

Turkey ARI Foundation /  
Infakto Research Workshop 

Mr. Yurter Ozcan 
Yurter@arifoundation.org  
+1 (804) 868 0123 
Dr. Emre Erdogan 
emre.erdogan@infakto.com.tr 
+90 212 231 07 08 

Ukraine Kiev International Institute of Sociology 

Dr. Vladimir Illich Paniotto 
paniotto@kmis.kiev.ua 
(+38) 044 537-3376 / (+38) 044 
501-7403 

United States Program on International Policy Attitudes / 
Knowledge Networks 

Dr. Stephen Weber 
sweber@pipa.org 
+1-202-232-7500 
Dr. Michael Dennis 
mdennis@knowledgenetworks.com 
+1-650-289-2160 
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